# CH \$440.00 245991

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM441392

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST		

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association		08/29/2017	National Banking Association:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DXP Enterprises, Inc.	
Street Address:	7272 Pinemont	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77040	
Entity Type:	Corporation: TEXAS	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	2459917	DXP		
Registration Number:	3192023	DXP		
Registration Number:	3192022	DXP		
Registration Number:	2283597	DXP		
Registration Number:	3240671	INNOVATIVE PUMPING SOLUTIONS		
Registration Number:	1740448	SAFETYMASTER		
Registration Number:	2405344	SMART SOURCE		
Serial Number:	78602972	SMARTSERV		
Serial Number:	78602959	SMARTSERV		
Serial Number:	77060763	SMARTSOURCE		
Serial Number:	85492113	SAFETYMASTER		
Registration Number:	3903611	DXP HP PLUS		
Registration Number:	4102911	DXP SUPERCENTER		
Registration Number:	3187144	VERTEX DISTRIBUTION		
Registration Number:	2022056	ZELENDA METRIC Z		
Registration Number:	1760993	PMC		
Registration Number:	1142129	S		

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

TRADEMARK

900419421 REEL: 006142 FRAME: 0501

**Fax Number:** 2024083141

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2024083141

**Email:** jean.paterson@cscglobal.com

Correspondent Name: CSC

Address Line 1:1090 Vermont Avenue, NWAddress Line 4:Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 790442	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jean Paterson
SIGNATURE:	/jep/
DATE SIGNED:	08/30/2017

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=8-30-17 DXP Enterprises Inc.-TM#page1.tif source=8-30-17 DXP Enterprises Inc.-TM#page2.tif source=8-30-17 DXP Enterprises Inc.-TM#page3.tif source=8-30-17 DXP Enterprises Inc.-TM#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006142 FRAME: 0502

## TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Termination"), is dated as of August 29, 2017, and made by Wells Fargo Bank, National Association ("Wells Fargo") to DXP Enterprises, Inc., a Texas corporation, whose address is 7272 Pinemont, Houston, TX 77040 (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, certain security interests (the "Interests") were granted by the Grantor to Wells Fargo in certain collateral, including the Trademarks (as hereinafter defined);

WHEREAS, the Interests were recorded on July 19, 2012 with the United States Patent and Trademark Office in Reel 004825, Frame 0835;

WHEREAS, Wells Fargo now desires to terminate and release the Interests; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, Wells Fargo hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The term "Trademarks", as used herein, shall mean all of Grantor's right, title and interest of every kind and nature as of the date hereof in the trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. Wells Fargo hereby terminates, releases and discharges its Interests in the Trademarks.

[remainder of page intentionally blank]

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (2012) (DXP ENTERPRISES, INC.)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Wells Fargo has caused this Termination to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

### SCHEDULE A

# TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Trademark	Owner	Country	App. / Reg Number	Registration Date
DXP	DXP Enterprises, Inc.	United States	2,459,917	6/12/2001
DXP	DXP Enterprises, Inc.	United States	3,192,023	1/2/2007
DXP	DXP Enterprises, Inc.	United States	3,192,022	1/2/2007
DXP	DXP Enterprises, Inc.	United States	2,283,597	10/5/1999
Innovative Pumping Solutions	DXP Enterprises, Inc.	United States	3,240,671	5/8/2007
SafetyMaster	DXP Enterprises, Inc.	United States	1,740,448	12/15/1992
SEPCO (Texas)	DXP Enterprises, Inc.	United States	58,043	8/12/1998
Smart Source	DXP Enterprises, Inc.	United States	2,405,344	11/21/2000
Smartserv	DXP Enterprises, Inc.	United States	78/602,972	4/6/2005
Smartserv	DXP Enterprises, Inc.	United States	78/602,959	4/6/2005
Smartsource	DXP Enterprises, Inc.	United States	77/060,763	12/9/2006
SafetyMaster	DXP Enterprises, Inc.	United States	85/492113	12/9/2011
DXP HP Plus	DXP Enterprises, Inc.	United States	3,903,611	1/11/2011
DXP Supercenter	DXP Enterprises, Inc.	United States	4,102,911	2/21/2012

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (2012) (DXP ENTERPRISES, INC.) – SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK REEL: 006142 FRAME: 0505

Trademark	Owner	Country	App. / Reg Number	Registration Date
Vertex Distribution	DXP Enterprises, Inc.	United States	3,187,144	12/19/2006
Zelenda Metric Z	DXP Enterprises, Inc.	United States	2,022,056	12/10/1996
PMC	DXP Enterprises, Inc.	United States	1,760,993	3/30/1993
S	DXP Enterprises, Inc.	United States	1,142,129	12/2/1980

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (2012) (DXP ENTERPRISES, INC.) – SCHEDULE A

**RECORDED: 08/30/2017** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006142 FRAME: 0506